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:IC6349034 
~z Model: M24 SWS 

\ \\\\\\\\ \\\\ \\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\ \\\\ 
RE001 1 :2534 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6349034. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/13/2006 23:12 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.156 
-0.120 
0.197 
0.659 
0.164 
0.232 
0.248 
0.310 
0.104 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349034. 0 POINTtl x 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: -0.837 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 2 : -0.095 
FILE TIME: 23:12 3: 0.153 

4: 0.156 
X CENTROID: -0.011 5 : 0.490 
Y CENTROID: -0.164 6: -0.687 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.164 7: 0.170 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.327 8: 0.137 
VERT SPREAD: 3.121 9: 0.418 
GROUP SPREAD: 3.229 10: -0.010 
MIN RADIUS: 0.206 
MAX RADIUS: 2.090 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.877 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
0.867 
0.490 
0.776 
0.390 
0.419 

-0.362 
-0.263 
-0.621 
-1. 080 
-2.254 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349034. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.168 
0.006 
0.168 
0.919 
1.991 
2.026 
0.160 
1.093 
0.597 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.354 

-0.132 
-0.019 
-0.513 
-0.102 

0.243 
-0.168 
-0.413 
-0.365 
-0.565 
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y 
0.914 
0.798 

-1.077 
-0.664 
-0.458 
-0.200 
0.166 

-0.125 
0.192 
0.513 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349034. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.192 
0.005 
0.192 
1. 598 
1. 923 
1.951 
0.446 
1. 097 
0.776 

1 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.291 
2: -0.343 
3: -0.400 
4: -0.892 
5: -0.654 
6: -0.359 
7: -0.621 
8: 0.312 
9: 0. 706 

10: 0. 618 
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y 
1. 097 
0.874 
0.566 

-0.341 
-0.199 
-0.409 
-0.826 
-0.496 
-0.380 

0.159 

4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349034. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.316 
-0.219 
0.384 
0.802 
1. 888 
1. 948 
0.142 
1.022 
0.500 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.065 

-0.451 
-0.737 
-0.446 
-0.326 
-0.415 
-0.415 
-0.074 

0.056 
-0.415 

• 
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y 

0.652 
0.355 
0.136 
0.039 

-0.077 
-0.439 
-0.439 
-0.581 
-0.601 
-1. 23 6 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349034. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.091 
-0.230 
0.247 
1.448 
1.813 
1.923 
0.111 
1. 098 
0.545 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT:H X 
1: -0.901 
2: -0.595 
3: -0. 442 
4: -0.230 
5: 0.017 
6: 0.258 
7: 0.547 
8: 0.219 
9: 0.046 

10: 0.171 
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y 

0.334 
0.746 

-0.320 
-0.391 
-0.205 
-0.085 
-0.323 
-0.645 
-1.067 
-0.343 

2 3 4 5 6 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS __ . 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 t 

PULL #3 

,_ 

TOTAL 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 J CJ<-t · 3 Qo 

PULL #2 3o) 111 
PULL #3 3 { <.( 1 I t.e, 
PULL#4 3.of'> 3.G ~ 
PULL#S 3o.$ .2~ <f '( 

TOTAL / 5:J._ J> JS-.~(] 

AVERAGE 3os 3tJ. 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ll_a~-l 4.f ~ 
PULL #2 'iCJo l{('\ Cf 

PULL #3 3.ct3 3. 't l 
PULL #4 3. 9S- i.{(Jo 

PULL #5 3~1~ 395 
TOTAL 11,8'/ .!JA,Q ~ 

AVERAGE 3-CfYR i{(J I 

DATE . f~ ~,...O {p 
__;;:'--'---'----------

TESTER ~ e ----'---!.------=----

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS 

.SJ. 

J.~'f 
.. S.3 

oZr-o 

"' 

MAX SETTING GREATER 
THAN 4LBS 

,---

COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

4.l<J 
.3 'jg> 

t../.60 

~q ~ 

4.6 l 
,.2ri.o '7 

l{_,(j ( 
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R & E NUMBER I I c:_ / "'--' ) 

M-24 INSPECTION·:cHECKLIST 
.CON.JRACT #: DME.;20-02-C-0149 

SERIAL NUMBER ~ \ .. (/"'---' c- t U '-' J 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 

. 500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 
·-

505' -~RE-BARREL ·--,-----------
560 . ASSEMBLE 

'""""'"' "'~~·u;;;; .,,. 1J --,...,·...:""'~ "~ 

600 PROOF ::,,,~- 1:: -7,; ,::~~};' 

605 

610 

612 

510 DRILL AND TAP 

615 ROLLMARK CAUSER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 FINAL.ASSEMBLY · 

I 
DATE INITIAL 

15-Jll :Oh 7£0 · 
1 v-;-/-o0 KIZ 

0-:J-(Yo l A 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL / -11-oG (-lifl.__ 
650 TARGET CPASSJ FAIL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION • I I I 
MALFUNCTION 

IV //\ \ 
CORRECTION n 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ ii(""/J·Oi ~;,.~ 
670 

680 

690 

FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

. +/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS · 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 
1

2 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

., 2 LBS .... 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT . \ .020 
PACK 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # c Cv ,j <-/. <J 03 Lf 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

17 

618 

620 

625 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 
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DATE INIT 

' 

,_ l 

./ I 

~/7'19a fr2; 
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op. * OP. NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. · 

640 

645 

655 

660 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemhlies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

Pack 

./ ·r;; 
¥-
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1 
I ~ . 
I Lr. 
I 

DATE INIT 
I 

I cf, 
I 

I 11 I 

/VI /Vi /!'fl II 11\\ 
ri-JJ All!,f/,(J <.//) Y.. 

17 7 
' 

I I 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

( 

( 

( 
'-

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75#-
4. oo(EL oott 

~ULL #4 

!PULL #5 

OTAL 

VG. 

#1 

if 2 

if 3 

#4 

PULL #5 

OTAL 

VG. 

AVG. 

\ 
2.50# 
INITIAL 

2.50# AFTER 
SO. CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES · 

4. 00# AFTER ,. 
20 CYCLES 
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FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2i 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4* FOR 
GREATER THAN 4i TARGET & ACCURACY 

·i 
I 
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11 i 

1 i 

. .:,. ' ~~.- .-_::, 
w !_1 ¥~ --· ,_, 
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-- • 1 6 :: 

1. •;:.57 

q 

1 . ,:. 7 5 

1. 41 7 
-1.707 

.-, .- - . 
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'24>:1 
.·?::A 

1 ~ 7U:=: 
1 .. 9 (i 
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t·~U1<1:;E T).., THPEE If·{CH l=.IF'CLE 

10 
. 94::: 

-1.065 
1. 4;:q 

-1 . ;;; .. :::::: 
- • :::: [1:.:: 

. 1Ci1 
• :::: l '3 

1. ::;:92 
2. 01 ::: 
:::: • 1 :::2 

- "90~) 

1. J l C• 

-1.c.:::2 
- • 40::: 

.497 

.944 
4t:.2 

2 

7 
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I ., 

RECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 
COMMENTS ORDER 

R '?:3·-10s0s 
.. /"(IAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. WOG 3 OF 3 FRED MARTIN/M24 SNIPER W/10X-M3A SCOPE 

W/BI POD 
DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

ACCESSORIES 

FROM: 

14/28/93 VI r·.\.." 12-89 C6349034 
SOFT CASE SCOPE MNTS SCOPE BASE 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
USASCH DOL 
STOR BR, BLDG 2131 
SCHO BKS HI 96857 

700 NATD 
VJ/STUDS 

SHIP TO: 

r 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
USASCH DOL 
STOR BR, BLDG 2131 
SCHO BKS HI 

96857 
L GUST N0:078579 C.~.D L " . 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER NIC 

I 
I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

WRITE D UPS 
GUN CONDITION REPAIR CHARGE 

D NEW EXCISE 

D LIGHTL y WORN TAX 

D WORN INSURANCE 

D VERYWORN UPS 

D UNREPAIRABLE 
PARCEL POST 

D MARRED 
TOTAL I 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. C2 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

MAIN FAULT 

PARTS COMMENTS 

PROOF CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN 

.,.--· ~ c.---
DATE DATE DATE DATE 

I 

' I 6 k!lra , 1; SI a? 
r--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--'-~-'--'o"-"-~_...,,,.__,_~"-'-~+--r--'-"'-'-''---"-+-'-~'---T---+--'--"''--'--~~~~-
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-------------·-·· 

MAINTENANCE REQUEST 
For use of this form, see DA PAM 738-750; the proponent agency 1s DCSLOG 

SECTION I· CUSTOMER DATA 

1a. WORK ORDER NO. b. CUSTOMER UNIT NAME c. PHONE NO. 

\ 1···; I( Ii I I 

PAGE 

\ OF f 
REQUIREMENTS CONTROL 

SYMBOL CSGLD • 1047 

---~------

CONTROL NUMBER 

SECTION II· MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY DATA 

3a. WORK ORDER NO (WON) .. _... I b s~,·: OP I c. PHo ___ NE NO : 

I I I 1·?r< f/;jf 1_51_::.;1 I 
2. If lntransit Cus­

tomer, enter data in 
Blocks 2a. and 2b 

2a. SAMS-2 UIC b. UTILIZATION CODE 4a. UIC SUPPORT b. SUPPORT UNIT NAME 

5. ID 

1

6. NSN 

i Ii 
7. TYPE MNT. 
REQ.CODE 

9. NOUN 

8. MODEL 

J. (... / l ··: lji 

... ~ . / 
: Ii' Ii . ,Ii IC [ 0u ;1\- Ii I' I/ i i,L · 

/ 

( \ i 
SECTION Ill· EQUIPMENT DATA 

15. FAILURE DETECTED DllRING (Se/eel one· use I or X) 

I [E Sch. Main. ~ Test [TI Storage 

D::iJ Handling [E ~~rmal [0 Inspection 

~Flight 
LEI Olher 

nil Calibration 

16a. MILES/KILOMETERS (Enter Of •) 

Ml KM I I I I I 
b. HOURS 

I I I I c. ROUNDS 

I I I I I 
10a.ORGWON b. EiC d. LANDINGS e AUTO ROTATIONS 17 PROJ. CODE 

(II AssignecJJ 
18. ACCT. PROCESSING CODE 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
13. PD 19. IN WARRANTY? 20. LEVEL OF WORK (Select one • use I or X) 11. SERIAL NUMBER I b. QTY. 

1( I ,q HI(· I 1'-l Vlf 1' i 1 l I I !''..- n I r/1 l 
24. Describe Deficiencies or Symptoms on the basis of Complete Checkout and 
Diagnostic Procedure in Equipment TM (Do not prescribe repairs.) 

- {YorNJ 
11 // 

Buni1Leve"1 

"':l-::1 Immediate 
_L!:.....J Direct Sp!. 

[GJ lntermediale 
rT-:-1 General Spt. 

~ Special Repair 
Activity 

25a 
STA 

27a. 
FILE IN­
PUT CD. 

b 
ORD DATE 

I I I I 

I I I I 

I I I I 

b 
TASK 

NO. 

I I 

c 
ACT. 
ROD. 

I I 6 
I I 

LJ_£_J Depot 

21. BUMPER NOJTAIL NO. 122. REIMBURSABLE CUSTOMER? (If lntransit Customer. 

I I I I I I enterYorNJ 

23. PD AUTHENTICATION SIGNATURE (Payroll Signature) 

c 
MIL TIME 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I 

" STA 

SECTION IV- REPORTABLE DATA 

b 
ORD DATE 

I I I I 

I I I I 

I I I I 

c 
Mil TIME 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I 
SECTION V • TASK REQUIREMENTS DATA 

d. 
TASK DESCRIPTION 

e QTY 
TO BE RPR 

26. 
TECHNICAL REFERENCES 

f WORK 
CENTER FAl~URE 

CODE 

·I I i I I I I I· I I I I I I I I,-. I I,, I· I I I I I I .t I I I I . I I 

Ji.J.1~(1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

SECTION VI • PART REQUIREMENTS 

h MH 
RMNiPROJ 

~"' 
I I I I" P 

I I I 1-D 
I I I I I 

28a. 
FILE IN· 
PUT CD. 

b 
TASK 
NO. 

c 
ID 

d. 
RQO NSN OR PART NO. 

e 
SFX 
CD 

I QTY. h i 
REQUIRED NM FAILURE 

CS CODE 

j STORAGE 
LOCATION 

k 
NOUN/ 

INIT. 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

,__~f--L-l-'-+l~-1-~l_.._._11_.....__.11_._1~1_.1.-1.ll _ _,___..ll_,_l~l_._l-+--+-~..1-.......... 11_-'-+l_,_l~l_,_l~l-+---+--'--'ll-+~l_...l~l'--'-I-+~---; 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
SECTION VII· COMPLETION DATA 

1

31. IQTY. INRTSI 132. EVAC WON 

I I I I I I I I I I I I 
133. EVAC UNIT NAME --

SECTION VIII· ACTION SIGNATURES 

f/ t i 

b ORD DATE 

,I I I !1 / 

b. ST c ORD D"ATE Id. MIL TIME b. STI c ORD.DATE I d. MIL TIME 

I· i I-~ t I 'I j I I I 

b:"ST c ORD DATE I d MIL TIME b. ST "'f ~D DAf', -;:::! d. MIL TIME 

(/ 1:? v?17t.2 I I I HI )'f))..hi_r;1 I I I I I I I 2 I I I 

DA FORM 5504, SEP 88 DA FORM 5504, APR 87 MAY BE USED 
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;----------·--

EQUIPMENT INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET 
For uso of this form, sea DA PAM 738-750 '.lnd 738-751; the proponent agency is DCSLOG 

2. NOMENCLATURE ANO MODEL 1. ORGANIZATION _J..L. 
{}_,, I:;> s 'IT\<'.,f) 7&? f'V"\~ 

7. APPLICABLE REFERENCE 

TM NUMBER I TM DATE TM NUMBER I™ DATE 

COLUMN a - Enter TM item number. 

COLUMN b - Enter the applicable condition status symbol. 

COLUMN c - Enter deficiencies and shortcomings. 

COLUMN d - Show corrective action for deficiency or 
shortcoming listed in Column c. 

COLUMN e - Individual ascertaining completed corrective 
action initial in this column. 

STATUS SYMBOLS 

"X"-Indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places 
it in an inoperable status. 

CIRCLED "X"-Indicates a deficiency, however, the equip­
ment may be operated under specific limitations as 
directed by higher authority or as prescribed locally, 
until corrective action can be accomplished. 

HORIZONTAL DASH "(-)"-Indicates that a required inspec­
tion, component replacement, maintenance operation check, 
or test flight is due but has not been accomplished, or an 

DIAGONAL "(!)"-Indicates a materiel defect other 
than a deficiency which must be corrected to in­
crease efficiency or to make the item completely 
serviceable. 

LAST NAME INITIAL IN BLACK, BLUE-BLACK INK, 
OR PENCIL-Indicates that a completely satisfactory 
condition exists. 

FOR AIRCRAFT-Status symbols will be recorded in red. 
overdue MWO has not been accomplished _________ __,_ _________________________ -f 

ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDITIONS RECORDED ON THIS FORM HA VE BEEN DETERMINED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN THE TM CITED HEREON. 

Ba. SIGNATURE (Person(') performing inspection) Sb. TIME 9a, SIGNATURE (Maintenance Supervisor) 
;-,· "/ ~ ' - ·' 
/( ~ /~{ .. - /L 

-!!i?J-·- F,,-.,). '(" /) 
TM 

ITEM STATUS DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS CORRECTIVE ACTION 
NO. 

• b d 

J 

Replaces edition of 1 Jan 64, which will be used 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

9b. TIME 10.MANHOURS 
REQUIRED 

INITIAL 
WHEN 

CORRECTED 
e 
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~ =~-= --~~---

TM 
ITEM STATUS DEFICIENCIES ANO SHORTCOMINGS 
NO. 

a b c 

----

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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INITIAL 
CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN 

CORRECTED 
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, -

------------------------------- CliSTOMFR DATA ---------------------------------
HH~ 1/14TH !NF RN 

------------------------------- ACT!VTTY DATA -------------------------------

-- - .. _. ~ -···-- ··- ·---·- ·-- -·- -- ·-- -·· -··· --·· ··-·-· -· .. - ·-· ·- -··· ···--····- ·--- --· ~:: f.) 1. 1 ·:· ~::· 1'iir=~ ~··.! -r -~=: ;·~··: ··r ;::: --·-- -- .. -····- ·-- ·-··- -- -·-··-···-· --- .... ---- ·-- ----· --- ·---·- -- -·-··-.. --- --- -- ·-- --· ---- -··· --· 

.·· .. -.... -.. -.. -.. -. 
'·;I, ;i )i_ :!. f'. f 

/f -­
:;/-~ j 

/(_ IS ;-10 

------------------------------ - ~NGTI 

1y11 r~ n,-.. -;-;:··. ( 1 ·. r~1 \ 
;,.n-·,; r·:: :-:-J ... -·--: ..... :'-I 

--~·;··;-- .D·<r-O~ 
u:-:: '~- ~ J.'---'vr~ 

n.,-.-.-.-_ q-:<'J"-,0 7 
•.•:·-:'r··:: .!.~ .. ../. ..... . 

-,.-------------------------------·-------------
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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M-24 

GtM CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejectgr Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 

6Jq /9s 4U 
7 / 

sf4 J9s H-U 
7 I 

3/~/93 ~ 
/ / 

lF/1 )93 M..J 
/ I 

I 

-I 

I 

.. 

6//?/fJ K:w 
, I 

~7~?)r:s ~ 
/ I 

sl?/93 A-J 
7 I 

.1 
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op. lf OP. NAME I READINGS 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. · 

G) Safe::y Off Force I 
H) Trigger Pull Test & 

Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies ' 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach 'Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

i 
B) Trigger Pull I 

I 

,() Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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I . 
I 
I 

. 
I 
f 

I 

I 
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DATE INIT 
I 

I 

I 

! 
I 

I 

i 
I 

-

l 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.j~f/l/iJ' k-v 
/ / 

41r;?5 ?~ 
I I / 
I I 
I I 

1411/73 ,e«,J 
t / 

.. 
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Cd:;:'. ~'.I FLE 
l M : ':"'Ci 

NT IDRL DISTANCES 

2 1~11E46 

T l . :~; 5 l -.J 

G R ~ R THIS PIFL[ lb: .95~4 
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·"Ji 
:......1 FILI:/ PATTE~:NJ NG./CEN 1 t h:F1F·E PATT/Cf ~:.::i 

CFN ~R~ IRt FRTT~RNS ~ 

:1 

T OF> 

SPF:EAD 

10 
1. 2C:2 
L l ::: 

2 • 4 ::: 

,~,, ::::-; 
a •-•·-' i 

.-,-.. ,-, ; ,::_ ( ~=' 
1 • 034 
1.519 
2. 4::;:(1 
2.446 

SPREAD 2.682 
ONE INCH C RCLE 
TWO INCH C RCLE 
THREE I rlCH C RCLE 

-1.>:194 
1. 4 ::: 

. 13 i 
1. (116 
1,. Ci25 

= 1 (i'St 

.. ·3:~;4 
1.475 
2.4:30 
2 .. 27:=: 

c:-
·-' 
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FILE-,,/ FF: TTf~:NING./CEf~ i t_fFJ:F:::E PAfT .. ··cei ~· -

CE ~EF~IPE PRTTt_~N-

l "621 
2. 05'3 

EfHICAL :3PPEAD 
=: TPEME -. ·=· 
qUMBE~: I t·~ OHE I HCH I PC :L 
'iUMBEF.: I h THO I HCH I F:CL 
rJUMBEF: I r·i THF.:EE I t·~CH T PCL i 
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l 

Cif'.CLE 
CIF:CLE 
CI f.:'.CLE 

7":1~; l 

2 8[1? 

;-- ,-. -;-- -,- ,---- ,____ r--· 1-~ 1 1 L- 1 < r- ·-~ ==~ 

1. 691 
2: 162 

7 
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1 " l 

Ef'n I CAL :::F'READ .-. --:: ~. -
.::... .:,_.,:;.:;_ 

TPEME SPPERD 
:·~UM'BEH I OHE I f·~CH RC 3 
:i!Ji'lBEF'. I t·l T~,io I t·lCH RC o 

;llJMBEF.'. I t·~ THF.:EE I t·lCH RC 18 
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I 

H CI~:CLE 

--, -y- -r- :::- :::::-:-..::' 
; ' , L_; ~-

l " 
i ~ 

1. 
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